

Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Aturidåt Espetåt Mimuriåt Guåhan 850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Rd. Tamuning, Guam 96913



INVITATION FOR BID

GMHA IFB No. 010-2025: Pharmaceuticals I.V. Solutions Submission Duce: 9:00 a.m. ChST, Tuesday, December 03, 2024 Opening Time: 9:15 a.m. ChST, Tuesday, December 03, 2024

GMHA IFB No. 014-2025: Pharmaceutical Injectables I Submission Due: 9:00 a.m. ChST, Tuesday, December 03, 2024 Opening Time: 10:30 a.m. ChST, Tuesday, December 03, 2024

GMHA IFB No. 017-2025: O.R. SuppliesSubmission Due:1:00 p.m. ChST, Tuesday, December 03, 2024Opening Time:1:15 p.m. ChST, Tuesday, December 03, 2024

GMHA IFB No. 018-2025: Radiology Supplies

Submission Due: 11:00 a.m. ChST, Thursday, December 05, 2024 Opening Time: 11:15 a.m. ChST, Thursday, December 05, 2024

Funding Source for Bids Listed Above: GMHA Operational Funds

All bids must be sealed, submitted with one (1) original and one (1) duplicate, and received by the Materials Management Department by the assigned due date. Hard copies of the Bidding docu-ments are available until the submission date at the same department for a non-refundable fee of \$20.00 per set or can be downloaded from the GMHA website at no cost.

All interested firms must register with the GMHA Materials Management Department to participate in the bid. Please register online at www.gmha.corg and for assistance you may call (671) 647-2165. Registration is required to ensure that all Amendments or Notices are communicated to all bidders throughout the bid process. GMHA shall not be liable for failure to provide notice to any party that did not register contact information with GMHA.

For more information, please visit our public information page at www.gmha.org.

/s/ Lillian Perez-Posadas, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO

This advertisement was paid for with GMHA Operational funds.